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INTRODUCTIONS

Junior Operations
Sally Robinson

Junior Coach
Daniel Barsenbach

SCCC Committee

President - Glen Dobson
Vice President - Tom Wynne

Secretary - Owen Bennett
Treasurer - Kim Stewart

Senior Operations - Sean Macpherson
Junior Operations - Sally Robinson
Women’s Operations - Clare Howie

Merchandise - Simon Wilkins
General Committee:
Daniel Barsenbach

David Chapman



TEAMS
Coaches / Team Managers
Cricket Blast - Josh Stewart

Under 10 Mini Bash - Breece Gevaux / 
Under 12/2 - Kade Evans / Weerakkody Ranasinghe

Under 12/6 - James Tomlinson / Matt Spicer & Jane McCure
Under 14/2 - Steve Galloway / ?

Under 16/2 - Riley Wilkins / ?
Under 16/5 - Lachie Barrett, Brad Stewart, Braden Harvey / ?

Stage 2 Girls - Luke Henderson / ?
Stage 3 Girls - Daniel Barsenbach / Penny Barsenbach



KEY DATES
Playing Dates - Under 12/1 - 12/3 : Friday Nights

Round 1 - Friday October 10
Last game before Christmas - Friday December 19

First game after Christmas - Friday January 16
Semi Final - Wednesday March 4 and Friday March 6 : Reserve Day Monday March 9 (Labour Day)

Grand Final - Wednesday March 11 and Friday March 13: Reserve Day Monday March 16

Playing Dates - Under 12/4 and below AND Mini Bash (U10) : Friday Nights

Round 1 - Friday October 10
Friday October 31 NO GAMES

Last game before Christmas - Friday December 19
First game after Christmas - Friday January 23

Semi Final - Friday February 27 (Reserve Day Monday March 2)
Grand Final - Friday March 6 (Reserve Day Friday March 13)

Note - No Finals for Mini Bash



KEY DATES
Playing Dates - Under 14/1 to U14/4 plus all U16

Round 1 - Saturday October 4
Round 4 - Saturday November 1 NO GAMES for U16/4 & U16/5

Last game before Christmas - Saturday December 20
First game after Christmas - Saturday January 17

Semi Final - Saturday February 28 and March 7 : Reserve Day Monday March 9 (Labour Day)
Grand Final - Saturday March 14 and March 21 : Reserve Day Sunday March 22

Playing Dates - Under 14/5 and below

Round 1 - Saturday October 4
Round 4 - Saturday November 1 NO GAMES

Last game before Christmas - Saturday December 20
First game after Christmas - Saturday January 24

Semi Final - Saturday March 7 
Grand Final - Saturday March 14

Reserve Day - Saturday March 21



KEY DATES

Playing Dates - Girls Stage 1 - 3 : Sunday

Round 1 - Sunday October 5
Sunday November 2 NO GAMES 

Last game before Christmas - Sunday December 14
First game after Christmas - Sunday January 18

Sunday January 25 NO GAMES
Semi Final - Sunday March 8  : Reserve Day Monday March 9 (Labour Day)

Grand Final - Sunday March 15  : Reserve Day Sunday March 22
NOTE No Finals for Stage 1 Spirit

First 3 rounds are grading rounds



KEY DATES
Program Dates - Woolworths Blast : Friday Night 530pm - 630pm

Start - Late October / Early November (Date TBA)
Last session before Christmas - Friday December 19

First session after Christmas - Friday February 6
Finish - Friday February 27

Training Days and Times

Under 16's - Thursday Night 5pm - 630pm (Optional Tuesday night with
Seniors)

Under 14's and below AND Girls - Wednesday night 5pm - 630pm

Please remember that training is important to help build a team and
encourage social interactions between players



OPERATIONAL POLICIES AND
PROCEDURES

Vision & Values

We aim to create a welcoming, inclusive, and respectful cricket
community where fun and effort are celebrated. Skill development
and enjoyment are prioritized over match results. Winning is great

but it will not define us. 

Code of Behaviour
Covers Players, Parents / Guardians, Coaches, Team Managers

Encourages participation through respect and inclusion
Model safe behaviour to ensure everyone enjoys the experience



OPERATIONAL POLICIES AND
PROCEDURES

Key Responsibilities

Again covers Players, Parents / Guardians, Coaches, Team Managers
Communication

Event / Game support
Be present

Child Safety
The club has a dedicated Child Safety and Member Protection Officer - Ken

Darby
We endorse the Victorian Cricket Integrity Policies and are committed to

best practices in child safety and member protection
More detail can be found on the website - southcroydoncc.com.au



OPERATIONAL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES
Team Selection

Enjoy the experience of playing cricket
Make friends - players and parents!
Provision for development of skills

Acknowledging age level and objectives of that age group
BALANCE

RDCA Representative Nominations

RDCA each year requests nominations from all clubs for participation in VMCU carnival
Rules are set and administered by the RDCA

Club nomination is not mandatory
When we do nominate we place high value on South Croydon committed players and families

A player has to have played at a minimum 1 full season with SCCC
Nominations are passed through the SCCC Committee

Once nomination is submitted all further interactions are direct with RDCA



OPERATIONAL POLICIES AND
PROCEDURES

Grievance Process

For all members of the club
Open and fair communication

Right time and right place
 Simple escalation as required

Misconduct Penalties



VOLUNTEERING
Game Day

Coach, Team Manager, Scorer, Afternoon Tea, Umpire
Set up and pack up (Cones, stumps, chairs, table)
Don’t wait to be asked - first ask what can you do

Social Events 

Bunnings BBQ (Date to be confirmed)
Canteen (hoping to have stock at Glen Park this season)

Social sub-committee (involvement in running and planning
events such Pink Stumps, Trivia Night)

You get out what you put in



EVENT CALENDAR

Current Draft Events Calendar

Trivia Night - Saturday October 25 from 7pm
2 Dog Cup - Thursday December 18 from 5pm
SCCC Christmas Party - Saturday December 20 from 630pm
Pink Stumps Day - Saturday February 21
Junior Presentation Night - Friday March 27
Senior Presentation Night - Saturday March 28

More events and details to come..... 



SPONSORSHIP / COTERIES
Sponsorship

Sponsorships available ranging from $500 up to $5000
Multiple benefits and advertising opportunities

All money goes toward improving the club across all
teams to ensure we remain a positive community club

We will work with you to find a sponsorship outcome the
benefits all

More detail available on our website under Sponsors

12th Man Coterie Group

$250 Membership
Weekly draw for 2 x $50 Prizes

5 Functions across the season with free drinks between 340 and 5pm
End of Season reverse draw for $1,000

End of Season dinner and drinks.



SCORING TRAINING

Tuesday September 16 : Cheong Park
Social Rooms from 730pm

Open to all SCCC Members
Will cover:

e-Scoring
Manual Scoring
Umpire Signals

Support



Q&A


